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31st May 2018  
 
Vytautas Grubliauskas 
Mayor of Klaipeda 
Klaipeda 
Lithuania 
 
Dear Vytautas 
 
The Tall Ships Races 2021 
 
It gives me great pleasure to confirm the city of Klaipeda as a host port for The Tall Ships Races 2021. 
 
We thank you for your patience in awaiting the outcome of the bidding process. It has proven challenging to 
create a suitable event schedule from amongst the bidding ports, however the board of directors of Tall Ships 
Races International has approved the race course and in-port dates as follows:  
 
Klaipeda: Sunday 27 June - Wednesday 30 June  
Race One  
St Petersburg: Wednesday 7 July - Saturday 10 July  
Race Two 
Tallinn: Thursday 15 July - Sunday 18 July  
Cruise in Company  
Mariehamn: Thursday 22 July - Sunday 25 July 
Race 3 
Szczecin: Saturday 31 July – Tuesday 3 August  
 
We will be in contact with your colleagues to complete the contract formalities and discuss next steps. We very 
much look forward to working in fruitful partnership once again with the City, Port and people of Klaipeda over 
the coming years.  
 
Yours sincerely  

 
Paul Thompson 
Commercial Director 


